VANS 0il & Gas Well Drilling

e Water Wells
NERGY Geo-Loop Installation
Devnomsm
3 153 Phone: 913-557-9083
I N c. 11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 Fax: 913-557-9084
WELL LOG

Verde Oil Company

Campbell # I-10-14

API #15-001-31,156
September 12 - September 15, 2014

Thickness of Strata Formatio Total
8 soil & clay 8
55 lime 63
4 shale 67
2 lime 69
19 shale 88
75 lime 163
93 shale 256
5 lime 261
36 shale 297
3 lime 300
18 shale 318
15 lime 333
88 shale 421
3 lime 424
5 shale 429
22 lime 451
41 shale 492
18 lime 510
7 shale 517
3 lime 520
93 shale 613
1 lime 614
166 shale 780
7 broken sand ) 787 limey brown sand, grey shale oil odor
12 shale 799
< broken sand 803 brown sand, dark shale, slight bleeding
4 shale 807 dark
6 broken sand 813 light brown sand, grey shale, no show
12 sand 825 light brown
28 oil sand 853
14 black sand 867
39 shale 906
1 lime 907 Mississippian, TD

Drilled a 8 7/8" hole to 21.6'
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 907"

Set 21.6' of 7" threaded and coupled surface casing, cemented with 6 sacks cement.

Set 901' of 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing including, 4 centralizers, 1 float shoe, 1 clamp, 1 cement pup joint




